

HENDRICKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS & HENDRICKS COUNTY COUNCIL

JOINT MEETING AGENDA

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 AT 11:00 AM (FOLLOWING THE REGIONAL SEWER BOARD MEETING)

MEETING ROOMS 4 & 5 HENDRICKS COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 355 S. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 165 DANVILLE, IN 46122

I. Call to Order and Determination of a Quorum Commission

II. 2024 Plan Renewal & PremiumsIII. 2024 Stop Loss Policy Renewal

IV. 2024 Organ Transplant Policy Renewal

V. GLAD Program

VI. Other Commissioner Business

VII. Other Council Business

VIII. Adjourn

Commissioners/Council

Jasmine Chong Jasmine Chong Jasmine Chong

Jasmine Chong Commissioners

Council

Commissioners/Council